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RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING

RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF

- COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution

RESOLUTION NO.

09-223 established a Classification and

Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009

and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said

Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by

amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective May 7, 2018:

Section 2. Job Classification Table

Add:

Job Class Title

002320 Degreed Nutritionist
Title Change and Salary Adjustment:

Job Class Title

006325 FR: Nutritionist
TO: Registered Dietitian
Salary Adjustment:

Job Class Title

005384 FR: Nutrition Site Supervisor
TO: Nutrition Site Supervisor

Step  Rate Min/Max OT Eligible Barg. Unit
A-E $26.092/31.850 Yes 24
Step Rate Min/Max OT Eligible Barg. Unit
A-E $26.864/32.796 Yes 24
A-E  $29.009/35.414 Yes 24
Step  Rate Min/Max OT Eligible Barg. Unit
A-E $31.670/$38.664 Yes 25
A-E $33.254/$40.596 Yes 25



Section 4. Position Allocations

041 - PUBLIC HEALTH

—BUT_?\I_(I;TE—T ACTION  REASON
5210  DELETE  RETITLE
ADD  RETITLE

DELETE  RETITLE

ADD ~  RETITLE

DELETE  RETITLE

ADD  RETITLE

DELETE  RETITLE

ADD  RETITLE

DELETE  RETITLE

ADD  RETITLE

DELETE  RECLASS

ADD  RECLASS

DELETE  RECLASS

ADD  RECLASS

043 — BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS

BUDGET
UNIT ACTION REASON
5210 DELETE RETITLE
ADD RETITLE

POSITION JOB CLASS JOB
1D TITLE CLASS ID
9530 NUTRITIONIST 6325
9530 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN
8890 NUTRITIONIST 6325
8890 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN
15195 NUTRITIONIST 6325
15195 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN
14105 NUTRITIONIST 6325
14105 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN
19305 NUTRITIONIST 6325
19305 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN
18727 HLTHED 3903
ASSOC
18727 DEGREED 2320
NUTRITIONIST
8853 HLTHED - 3907
ASST SR
8853 DEGREED 2320
NUTRITIONIST
POSITION JOB CLASS JOB
1D TITLE CLASS ID
14294 NUTRITIONIST 6325
14294 REGISTERED 6325
DIETICIAN

CURRENT
LEGAL
POS

3

0

CURRENT
LEGAL
POS
1

0
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FIE (oA
CHANGE £
1.00 2
1.00 1
-1.00 1
1.00 2
-1.00 0
1.00 3
0.75 1
0.75 1
0.75 0
0.75 2
-1.00 6
1.00 1
-1.00 5
1.00 2

EI1E \BeAL
CHANGE s
-1.00 0
1.00 1

PAY RATE
{8/h)

$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414
$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414
$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414
$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414
$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414
$21.591 -
$26.358
$26.092 -
$31.850
$19.153 -
$23.383
$26.092 -
$31.850

PAY RATE
(8/h)

$26.864 -
$32.796
$29.009 -
$35.414

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall

continue unchanged and in full force and effect.
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PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of

Santa Barbara, State of California, this 8th day of May, 2018 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

DAS WILLIAMS, CHAIR,
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTESTS:
MONA MIYASTO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: (SEAL)
Deputy Clerk




