# RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING	)		
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED	)	RESOLUTION N	O
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF	)		
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	)		
•	*		•

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 established a Classification and Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009 and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective May 7, 2018:

#### Section 2. Job Classification Table

Add:

Job Class 002320	Title Degreed Nutritionist	Step A-E	Rate Min/Max \$26.092/31.850	OT Eligible Yes	Barg. Unit 24
Title Chan	ge and Salary Adjustment:				
<u>Job Class</u> 006325	Title FR: Nutritionist TO: Registered Dietitian	Step A-E A-E	Rate Min/Max \$26.864/32.796 \$29.009/35.414	OT Eligible Yes Yes	Barg. Unit 24 24

Salary Adjustment:						
<u>Job Class</u> 005384	Title FR: Nutrition Site Supervisor TO: Nutrition Site Supervisor		Rate Min/Max \$31.670/\$38.664 \$33.254/\$40.596	OT Eligible Yes Yes	Barg. Unit 25 25	

### Section 4. Position Allocations

041 - PUBLIC HEALTH

· ·						CURRENT		NEW	
<u>BUDGET</u> <u>UNIT</u>	ACTION	REASON	POSITION ID	JOB CLASS TITLE	JOB CLASS ID	LEGAL POS	<u>FTE</u> <u>CHANGE</u>	LEGAL POS	PAY RATE (\$/h)
5210	DELETE	RETITLE	9530	NUTRITIONIST	6325	3	-1.00	2	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	9530	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	0	1.00	1	\$29.009 - \$35.414
	DELETE	RETITLE	8890	NUTRITIONIST	6325	2	-1.00	1	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	8890	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	1	1.00	2	\$29.009 - \$35.414
	DELETE	RETITLE	15195	NUTRITIONIST	6325	1	-1.00	0	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	15195	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	2	1.00	3	\$29.009 - \$35.414
	DELETE	RETITLE	14105	NUTRITIONIST	6325	2	-0.75	1	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	14105	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	0	0.75	1	\$29.009 - \$35.414
	DELETE	RETITLE	19305	NUTRITIONIST	6325	1	-0.75	0	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	19305	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	1	0.75	2	\$29.009 - \$35.414
	DELETE	RECLASS	18727	HLTH ED ASSOC	3903	7	-1.00	6	\$21.591 - \$26.358
	ADD	RECLASS	18727	DEGREED NUTRITIONIST	2320	0	1.00	1	\$26.092 <i>-</i> \$31.850
	DELETE	RECLASS	8853	HLTH ED ASST SR	- 3907	6	-1.00	5	\$19.153 - \$23.383
	ADD	RECLASS	8853	DEGREED NUTRITIONIST	2320	1	1.00	2	\$26.092 - \$31.850
043 – BEHAV	IORAL WELL	NESS							
BUDGET UNIT	ACTION	REASON	POSITION ID	JOB CLASS TITLE	JOB CLASS ID	CURRENT LEGAL POS	<u>FTE</u> <u>CHANGE</u>	NEW LEGAL POS	PAY RATE (\$/h)
5210	DELETE	RETITLE	14294	NUTRITIONIST	6325	1	-1.00	0	\$26.864 - \$32.796
	ADD	RETITLE	14294	REGISTERED DIETICIAN	6325	0	1.00	1	\$29.009 - \$35.414

<sup>2.</sup> Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 8th day of May, 2018 by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ACCEPTED AND AGREED: **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA** DAS WILLIAMS, CHAIR, **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** ATTESTS: MONA MIYASTO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER **CLERK OF THE BOARD**

\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

By:

Deputy Clerk